Unicont SPb Ltd
Computer Mainframe
MPC-127
Operating Manual
(127-2-17012012)
St. Petersburg
2012
Unicont SPb Ltd  Operating manual MPC-127

4. DESCRIPTION OF THE DEVICE CONNECTORS
There are following connectors in the rear panel of the device:
Name Type Designation
М PS/2 To connect “mouse” or “trackball” manipulators
К PS/2 To connect the keyboard
COM DB-9M To connect RS-232 serial interface
USB1
USB2
USB3
USB4
USB5
USB6
USB Type A
To connect external USB-devices
LPT DB-25F To connect printers
VGA DB-15F To connect the external display
A_IN 8 x 3.5 mm jack Audio input line. To connect an external audio source.
A_OUT 8 x 3.5 mm jack Audio output line. To connect an external audio amplifier.
Mic 8 x 3.5 mm jack To connect the microphone
Power  To connect the power source
LAN1
LAN2
RJ-45
TO connect Ethernet network equipment (10 Mb/100 Mb).
Power Connector
Pin
number
Designation
1 With source power of 220 VAC – L.
With source power of 10…36 VDC – “+”
2 With source power of 220 VAC – N.
With source power of 10...36 VDC – “-”
 Earthing terminal
Mouse (M) and Keyboard (K) Connectors
Pin
number
Designation
1 Keyboard signal
2 Mouse signal
3 GND
4 5 VDC
5 Keyboard sync signal
6 Mouse sync signal
Unicont SPb Ltd  Operating manual MPC-127
 Page 7
COM1 Connectors
Pin
number
Designation
1 DCD
2 RxD
3 TxD
4 DTR
5 GND
6 DSR
7 RTS
8 CTS
9 RI
VGA Connector
Pin
number
Designation
1 Red
2 Green
3 Blue
4 NC
5 NC
6 GND
7 GND
8 GND
9 NC
10 GND
11 GND